

John W. Kimbrell ) Board of County Road Viewers  
 W.J. Stockman ) of Umatilla County, State of  
 L.C. Rothrock ) Oregon.

Approved and road ordered opened this 8th day of May 1913  
 J.W. Maloney, County Judge  
 H.A. Waterman County Com.  
 H.M. Cockburn County Com.

Filed May 3rd, 1913  
 Frank Saling, County Clerk  
 By R.T. Brown, Deputy

FIELD NOTES OF ROAD NO 750

Commencing at a point 8.00 chains East of the NW corner of Section 10 T. 2 N.R. 34 E.W.M.  
 post marked R. No. 750

Thence	S. 57°	E 2.84	Chains	Distance	A, 1
"	N. 69°45'E	4.98	"	7.82	A, 2
"	East	42.50	"	50.32	A, 3
"	S. 51°45' E	3.60	"	53.92	A, 4
"	N. 152°30'E	2.31	"	56.23	A, 5
"	East	19.65	"	77.88	A, 6
"	North	2.12	"	80.00	1, M
"	North	25.88	"	25.88	A, 7
"	N. 44° E	8.14	"	34.02	A, 8
"	N. 71°50' E	21.40	"	55.42	A, 9
"	N. 59°30' E	4.42	"	59.84	A, 10
"	N. 86° E	7.18	"	67.02	A, 11
"	S. 68°35' E	4.00	Cattle way	80.00	A, 12 2.M
"	S. 65°25' E	9.70	"	9.70	A 13
"	N. 46° E	1.90	"	11.60	A, 14
"	N. 86°10' E	7.12	"	18.72	A, 15
"	S. 85°50' E	5.50	"	24.22	A, 16
"	N. 84°50' E	13.80	"	38.02	A, 17
"	S. 47°45' E	9.62	"	47.64	A, 18
"	N. 21°35' E	5.88	"	53.52	A 19
"	S. 82° E	8.50	"	62.02	A, 20
"	S. 50°25' E	9.00	"	71.02	A, 21
"	S. 41°35' E	4.87	"	75.89	A, 22
"	N. 64° E	.98	"	76.87	A, 23
"	N. 29°05' W	2.55	"	78.42	A, 24
"	N. 10°30' W	1.58	"	80.00	3, M
"	N. 10°30' W	0.94	"	0.94	A, 25
"	N. 23°10' "	2.80	"	3.74	A, 26
"	N. 19°05' W	4.60	"	8.34	A, 27
"	N. 27°20' W	3.72	"	12.06	A, 28
"	N. 30°10' E	2.22	"	14.38	A, 29
"	S. 87°55' E	4.22	"	18.60	A, 30
"	N. 82°35' E	4.50	"	23.10	A, 31
"	S. 81°45' E	3.70	"	26.80	A, 32
"	N. 80°30' E	10.00	"	36.80	A, 33
"	S. 88° E	3.05	"	41.85	A, 34
"	N. 78°30' E	5.20	"	47.05	A, 35
"	S. 76°10' E	4.05	"	51.10	A, 36
"	S. 84°10' E	3.80	"	54.90	A, 37
"	N. 81°15' E	7.80	"	62.70	A, 38
"	N. 58°30' E	2.12	"	64.82	A, 39
"	S. 80°15' E	2.11	"	66.92	A, 40
"	N. 35°45' E	1.57	"	68.50	A, 41
"	N. 88°25' E	9.54	"	78.04	A, 42 Cross old channel of river'
"	N. 75°15' E	2.94	"	2.94	A, 43
"	N. 35°50' E	5.23	"	8.17	A, 44 To R.R. Right of way'
"	S. 76° E	27.00	"	35.17	A, 45
"	S. 78° E	4.65	"	39.82	A, 46
"	S. 86°50' E	4.40	"	44.22	A, 47
"	N. 80°35' E	5.12	"	49.34	A, 48
"	N. 71°25' E	7.10	"	56.44	A, 49
"	N. 80°30' E	4.21	"	60.65	A, 50
"	S. 26°30' E	3.50	"	64.15	A, 51
"	N. 48°25' E	3.08	"	67.23	A, 52
"	S. 88°20' E	12.77	"	80.00	5. M.
"	S. 88°20' E	6.73	"	5.73	A, 53
"	N. 75° E	7.55	"	14.28	A, 54
"	S. 63°20' E	2.85	"	17.13	A, 55
"	N. 3°45' E	4.30	"	21.43	A, 56
"	S. 33°35' E	1.40	"	22.83	A, 57
"	S. 54°15' E	2.95	"	25.78	A, 58
"	N. 60°15' E	3.60	"	29.38	A, 59 to R.R. right of way'

urvey  
 Said  
 an.  
 o. 745  
 re-  
 following  
 SF4  
 Male  
 derain  
 O  
 -wit:  
 Owens  
 iewrs  
 tate  
 nd  
 rked  
 4 ft.  
 l M.  
 base  
 d by  
 veyor  
 GNED  
 o. 746  
 said Rod  
 i locat-  
 d most  
 lla  
 erain  
 of  
 e damaGe  
 he  
 parks  
 l N.R.